SE GULZARI LAL NANDA CENTRE OF ETHICS, PHILOSOPHY, MUSEUM AND LIBRARY KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA



(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A r" Grade, NAAC Accredited)

> No.GLNC/22/ 1176 to 1275 Dated: 27-6-2022

To

The All Principals, Govt./Govt. Aided/Self-Finance Colleges Affiliated to KUK

Subject:-

Bharat Ratna Sh. Gulzavi Lal Nanda Declamation Contest and Painting Competition of UG/PG students on 2nd July, 2022.

R/Sir/ Madam,

Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre of Ethics & Philosophy, KUK is going to celebrate the 124th Birth Anniversary of Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda on 4th July, 2022. On this occasion to publicize the great contribution and good messages of Bharat Ratna Shri Gulzari Lal Nanda regarding good conduct, honesty, integrity, morality, simplicity, patriotism, good polity etc. and to acquaint the college Students and society at large level regarding these qualities of Sh. G.L. Nanda the following activities are being organised at 9.30 a.m. on 2nd July, 2022 in the Centre-

Declamation Contest and (ii) Painting Competition on the following topics:-

(1)	Declamation	.OHUST and (n) I diving
Sr.	Event	Hindi/English
No.		राम्य पराग्रिक
1	Declamation	1. भारतरत्न गुलजारी लाल नन्दा : एक अनूठे समाज-सुधारक
	Contest	Bharat Ratna Gulzari Lal Nanda: A Marvellous Social Reformer
-		२ भगन्यन्त्र गावजारी लाल नन्दा : एक अनर्ठ राजनातिक नेता
		Bharat Ratna Gulzari Lal Nanda : A Marvellous Political Leader
		२ भएनएन्न गळजारी लाल नन्दा : एक अनर्ठ अर्थ-योजनाकार
		Physat Ratna Gulzari, Lal Nanda : A Marvellous Economic Planner
2	Painting	1. भारतरत्न गुलजारी लाल नन्दा जी के किसी अच्छे सन्देश/चरित्र/योगदान को
	Competition	पक्ट करने वाला कोई दृश्य
		Any painting highlighting some good message /conduct/contribution of Bharat Ratna Shri Gulzari Lal Nanda Ji
		Of Dilatat Katha Shir Guizari Ear Fantas

Terms and Conditions for the above competitions are as the following:-

- The competitions shall be held simultaneously and all colleges are requested to send (i) one name for Declamation Contest and one for Painting Competition.
- Time duration for Declamation Contest is 4 to 5 minutes, paper reading is not allowed. (ii)
- Time duration for the Painting Competitions is one hour. (iii)
- Medium for Declamation is Hindi/English. (iv)
- Following four prizes will be given to the winners of each competition:-(v)

(a) 1st Prize Rs. 1100/-Rs. 1000/-(b) 2nd Prize Rs. 800/-(c) 3rd Prize

Rs. 500/-(d) Consolation prize

- Decision of the judges will be final and no representation/complaint will be (vi) entertained in this regard.
- No TA / DA will be admissible for this purpose. (vii)

Entries for participation can be sent through the Principals of the colleges upto 01-7-2022 in the office of Bharat Ratna Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre which is situated at the eastern coast of Brahmasarovar near Arjun Chowk personally/through e-mail incharge.glnc@kuk.ac.in Please prepare and send your students for participation in the Competitions.

Prof. Som Nath Sachdeva ji at 9.00 a.m. on 04-07-2022 in the Birth Anniversary function at Shri Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre, Brahma Sarovar, Kurukshetra.

Please circulate and publicize this notice widely.

Yours sincerely,

T da

Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre KUK

Cont. No. 7082113048 (M) 01744-291314 (Office)

Endst. No. GLNC/22/1176 to 1275 dated: 27 June, 2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and vide publicity.

1. OSD to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor

2. PA to the Registrar for kind information of the Registrar

3. Head, IT Cell, KUK with the request to upload this notice in the current news of the University.

4. Principals of all the Govt./Govt. Aided/Self-finance colleges affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.

5. All the Chairpersons of University Teaching Departments.

6. Principal, IIHS, KUK.

(Prof. L.K. Gaur)

Director

Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda Centre

KUK



दयानन्द महिला महाविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र DAYANAND MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KURUKSHETRA

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A'

(新州市) DMM(22/665

: 01744-270981, 251981

Website: dmmkkr.ac.in

E-mail : dmmkkr2010@gmail.com

hw

To

The Discector,

Ch. Giulzari Lal Nonda Centre,

Kwakshetsa University, Kurukshetsa

Sub: Authority Letter for Participation of Students.

Sir/Madam,

The Ms./Mrs.	following Licipate in	students Reeja De clam	of	our	College Lect. in	escorted <u>Sansk</u> Painting Co	out out
in vour i	nstitution on _	02.07.	2022	·		. •	
Sr. No.	Nan			Cla	ass	Roll No.	
1.	Rac	ehna		M	· Cow, II	220209	168051
	$\mathcal{D}/_{\mathcal{B}}$	Sh. Nav	ral Kü	shoe			
2,		nki s sh. Par	mod	g Gwfeto	· Cow. II	12020	1003 27

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra (Haryana)

भारतरत्न गुळजारीलाल नंदा नीतिशास्त्र, दर्शनशास्त्र केन्द्र, संग्रहालय एवं पूस्तकालय



arain arabamer, arain

Jeniar car

दिनांक 4.7.2022

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि चि०/कुँ० पिकी (द्यानन्द महिला महाविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र)

सुपुत्र/सुपुत्री श्री प्रमीद गुप्ता

कक्षा बीः कामः दितीय वर्ष

आयोजित पेटिंग

ने भारत रून गुलाजारीलाल नंदा की जयन्ती समारोह के उपलक्ष्य में

प्रतियोगिता में तृतीय स्थान प्राप्त किया ।

Pardey Kemon

प्रभारी

भारतरत्न गुलजारीलाल नंदा नीतिशास्त्र, दर्शनशास्त्र केन्द्र, संग्रहालय एवं पुस्तकालय



करनेत्र विश्वविद्यालयः कराकेत्र



348 क्रमांक

ब्लिंगंक 4.7.2022

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि चि०/कुँ० रिची (दयानन्द महिला महाविद्यालय, कुरु क्षेत्र) सुपुत्र/सुपुत्री श्री चवल किसीर कक्षा रामः कामः द्वितीय वर्ष

ने भारत रून गुलाजारीलाल नंदा की जयन्ती समारोह के उपलक्ष्य में

आयोजित' अविव

प्रतियोगिता में प्रथम

स्थान प्राप्त किया ।